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Game Date Game Time Matchup Team Player Name Current Status Reason

12/21/2025 03:30 (ET) CHI@ATL Chicago Bulls Dosunmu, Ayo Available Injury/Illness - Right Thumb; Sprain

Essengue, Noa Out Injury/Illness - Left Shoulder; Surgery

Flowers, Trentyn Out G League - Two-Way

Miller, Emanuel Out G League - Two-Way

Olbrich, Lachlan Out G League - Two-Way

Smith, Jalen Available -

White, Coby Available -

Atlanta Hawks Dante, N'Faly Out G League - On Assignment

Djurisic, Nikola Out G League - On Assignment

Houstan, Caleb Out G League - Two-Way

Ndiaye, Eli John Out G League - Two-Way

Porzingis, Kristaps Out Injury/Illness - N/A; Illness

06:00 (ET) MIA@NYK Miami Heat Herro, Tyler Out
Injury/Illness - Right Big Toe;
Contusion

Jakucionis, Kasparas Available Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Soreness

Jovic, Nikola Out
Injury/Illness - Right Elbow;
Contusion/Laceration

Larsson, Pelle Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain
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Mitchell, Davion Available Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Powell, Norman Available Injury/Illness - Right Thumb; Sprain

Rozier, Terry Out Not With Team

Wiggins, Andrew Available Injury/Illness - Lower Back; Pain

Young, Jahmir Out G League - Two-Way

New York Knicks McBride, Miles Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Shamet, Landry Out Injury/Illness - Right Shoulder; Sprain

TOR@BKN Toronto Raptors Barrett, RJ Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Sprain

Hepburn, Chucky Out G League - Two-Way

Lawson, A.J. Out G League - Two-Way

Martin, Alijah Out G League - Two-Way

Mogbo, Jonathan Out G League - Two-Way

Poeltl, Jakob Questionable
Injury/Illness - Back; Lower; injury
management

Brooklyn Nets Etienne, Tyson Out G League - Two-Way

Highsmith, Haywood Out
Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Surgery,
Injury Recovery

Liddell, E.J. Out G League - Two-Way

Powell, Drake Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Saraf, Ben Out G League - On Assignment
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Thomas, Cam Out Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Strain

07:00 (ET) MIL@MIN Milwaukee Bucks Antetokounmpo, Alex Out G League - Two-Way

Antetokounmpo, Giannis Out Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Strain

Prince, Taurean Out Injury/Illness - Neck; Surgery

Minnesota Timberwolves Beringer, Joan Out G League - On Assignment

Conley, Mike Available
Injury/Illness - Right Achilles;
Tendinopathy

Freeman, Enrique Out G League - Two-Way

Zikarsky, Rocco Out G League - Two-Way

SAS@WAS San Antonio Spurs Ingram, Harrison Out G League - Two-Way

Jones Garcia, David Out G League - Two-Way

Mangas, Kyle Out G League - Two-Way

Washington Wizards Bagley III, Marvin Out Injury/Illness - Left Calf; Soreness

Cooper, Sharife Out G League - Two-Way

Coulibaly, Bilal Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Johnson, AJ Out G League - On Assignment

Kispert, Corey Out
Injury/Illness - Right Thumb; Distal
Phalanx Fracture

Middleton, Khris Out
Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Injury
Management

Sarr, Alex Out Injury/Illness - Right Adductor; Injury
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Management

Watkins, Jamir Questionable Injury/Illness - N/A; Illness

Whitmore, Cam Out
Injury/Illness - Right Shoulder;
Soreness

10:00 (ET) HOU@SAC Houston Rockets Finney-Smith, Dorian Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Surgery

VanVleet, Fred Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; ACL Repair

Sacramento Kings Carter, Devin Out G League - On Assignment

Eubanks, Drew Out
Injury/Illness - Left Thumb; Avulsion
Fracture

LaVine, Zach Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

McDermott, Doug Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Soreness

Plowden, Daeqwon Out G League - Two-Way

Sabonis, Domantas Out
Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Partial
Meniscus Tear

Stevens, Isaiah Out G League - Two-Way

12/22/2025 07:00 (ET) CHA@CLE Charlotte Hornets NOT YET SUBMITTED

Cleveland Cavaliers NOT YET SUBMITTED

07:30 (ET) IND@BOS Indiana Pacers Furphy, Johnny Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Haliburton, Tyrese Out
Injury/Illness - Right Achilles Tendon;
Torn

Jones, Kam Questionable G League - On Assignment
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McConnell, T.J. Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Sore

Nesmith, Aaron Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; MCL Sprain

Peter, Taelon Probable G League - Two-Way

Sheppard, Ben Out Injury/Illness - Left Calf; Strain

Toppin, Obi Out
Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Stress
Fracture

Boston Celtics NOT YET SUBMITTED

08:00 (ET) DAL@NOP Dallas Mavericks Christie, Max Questionable Injury/Illness - Illness; Illness

Cisse, Moussa Questionable G League - Two-Way

Exum, Dante Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Surgery

Flagg, Cooper Questionable Injury/Illness - Back; Contusion

Irving, Kyrie Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Surgery

Kelly, Miles Questionable G League - Two-Way

Lively II, Dereck Out Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Surgery

Thompson, Klay Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Soreness

New Orleans Pelicans NOT YET SUBMITTED

09:00 (ET) UTA@DEN Utah Jazz NOT YET SUBMITTED

Denver Nuggets NOT YET SUBMITTED

09:30 (ET) MEM@OKC Memphis Grizzlies NOT YET SUBMITTED

Oklahoma City Thunder NOT YET SUBMITTED
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10:00 (ET) DET@POR Detroit Pistons NOT YET SUBMITTED

Portland Trail Blazers NOT YET SUBMITTED

ORL@GSW Orlando Magic NOT YET SUBMITTED

Golden State Warriors Curry, Seth Out
Injury/Illness - Left Glute; Injury
Management

Horford, Al Out
Injury/Illness - Right Sciatic Nerve;
Irritation


